Content
Arranging and feeding 3
Components and feeding 4
Parts Conveyor 5
Equipment 7
Small Conveyor Equipment 8
Electrical Connection 9
Organising mass parts 11

orientated then the speed will be higher and vice-
versa.
Type designation have the following meanings:
Bowl Feeder drive
size
TFH 400 (EEx)  -R   /    K 635  VA
Diameter "c" in mm
explosion-proof
(ATEX)
conveying direction
R = clockwise
L = anti clockwise
Bowl form
Z = cylindrical bowl
K = taper bowl
S = Progressive bowl
top bowl diameter
"A" in mm
Bowl material
VA = stainless steel
AL = aluminum
P = polyamide
7
Sound enclosures
When conveying parts made of hard or thin material
the vibration movement can create nuisance noise.
These can be intense depending on the application
conditions. Reduction of this noise can be achieved by
a sound absorbing coating. A more effective solution
is possible using a sound enclosure.
Depending on the maximum noise level a reduction
of 10 to 25 dB (A) can be obtained.
The sound enclosures are also used to protect the
conveyed items from dust or dirt.
The stainless steel hoods have a continuous
mounting flange for easy mounting.
Floor stand
Often bowl feeders must be positioned for feeding
an automation device, therefore an independent
support maybe required.
A floor stand can be utilized to allow the bowl
feeder to be positioned in a specific location and the
units height can be accurately adjusted to meet the